
51. Zagreb Delta Rally (CRO)
13-15.06.2025

FIA EUROPEAN RALLY TROPHY POINTS ALLOCATION

Nr. Driver firstname Driver name Driver ASN Driver DoB Eligibility Co-Driver firstnameCo-Driver name Co-Driver ASN Class Class pos. Points
4 Manuel Koessler GER 13.07.1988 Alessandra Baumann GER RC2 1 60

14 Jan Dvorak CZE 26.06.1997 Jiri Kalkus CZE RC4 1 60
21 Marko Fakin CRO 15.06.1988 Aleksandar Radovčić CRO RC5 1 60
2 Matteo Bernini CRO 17.12.2008 Junior Lorenzo Mattucci ITA RC2 2 48
8 Janos Szilagyi CRO 31.01.1965 Master Róbert Búzás HUN RC4 2 48

24 Dario Merlić CRO 07.10.1999 Junior Danijel Radovanić CRO RC5 2 48
1 Rok Turk SLO 14.03.1982 Blanka Kacin SLO RC2 3 42

15 Edgar Vigo Lopez ESP 08.08.1980 Fatima Ameneiro Teijeiro ESP RC4 3 42
6 Eris Marotti CRO 03.04.1964 Master Aleksandra Devunić CRO RC2 4 38

20 Luka Latinović CRO 08.09.1980 Matija Gereci CRO RC4 4 38
19 Igor Tomljanović CRO 12.07.1974 Master Marko Šivak CRO RC4 5 34
16 Catherine Radulescu ROU 13.07.1993 Bogdan Minea ROU RC4 6 30
3 Ivan Hrženjak SLO 21.03.1979 Rok Gomizelj SLO RC2 DNF 0

18 Filip Šipoš CZE 19.05.2001 Junior Marcel Hranka SVK RC4 DNF 0
23 Francesco Paccagnella ITA 08.10.2007 Junior Luca Pieri ITA RC5 DNF 0
36 Zoltan Marton HUN 21.06.1972 Master Tamas Somogyi CRO RC5 DNF 0
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Wolfgang GASTORFER
Chairperson of the Stewards

Kostyantyn BEVZ
FIA Steward

Željko ŠTEFANIĆ 
ASN Steward
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14 Jan Dvorak CZE 26.06.1997 Jiri Kalkus CZE RC4 1 60
8 Janos Szilagyi CRO 31.01.1965 Master Róbert Búzás HUN RC4 2 48

15 Edgar Vigo Lopez ESP 08.08.1980 Fatima Ameneiro Teijeiro ESP RC4 3 42
20 Luka Latinović CRO 08.09.1980 Matija Gereci CRO RC4 4 38
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Nr. Driver firstname Driver name Driver ASN Driver DoB Eligibility Co-Driver firstnameCo-Driver name Co-Driver ASN Class Class pos. Points
21 Marko Fakin CRO 15.06.1988 Aleksandar Radovčić CRO RC5 1 60
24 Dario Merlić CRO 07.10.1999 Junior Danijel Radovanić CRO RC5 2 48
23 Francesco Paccagnella ITA 08.10.2007 Junior Luca Pieri ITA RC5 DNF 0
36 Zoltan Marton HUN 21.06.1972 Master Tamas Somogyi CRO RC5 DNF 0
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Kostyantyn BEVZ
FIA Steward
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Nr. Driver firstname Driver name Driver ASN Driver DoB Eligibility Co-Driver firstnameCo-Driver name Co-Driver ASN Class Class pos. Points
2 Matteo Bernini CRO 17.12.2008 Junior Lorenzo Mattucci ITA RC2 2 48

24 Dario Merlić CRO 07.10.1999 Junior Danijel Radovanić CRO RC5 2 48
18 Filip Šipoš CZE 19.05.2001 Junior Marcel Hranka SVK RC4 DNF 0
23 Francesco Paccagnella ITA 08.10.2007 Junior Luca Pieri ITA RC5 DNF 0
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FIA Steward
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Nr. Driver firstname Driver name Driver ASN Driver DoB Eligibility Co-Driver firstnameCo-Driver name Co-Driver ASN Class Class pos. Points
8 Janos Szilagyi CRO 31.01.1965 Master Róbert Búzás HUN RC4 2 48
6 Eris Marotti CRO 03.04.1964 Master Aleksandra Devunić CRO RC2 4 38

19 Igor Tomljanović CRO 12.07.1974 Master Marko Šivak CRO RC4 5 34
36 Zoltan Marton HUN 21.06.1972 Master Tamas Somogyi CRO RC5 DNF 0
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